2

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 056108

2016 AUG 18 AM 10: 13

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER
Space above for Recorder's use

Customer#: 1/1 Service#: 12362AS1
Loan#: 9802559832
Page 1
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE FOR VALUE RECEIVED, U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0000, hereby assign and transfer to, See Attached Exhibit 1.4. A lits right, title and interest in an
to said Mortgage in the amount of \$114,950.00, recorded in the State of INDIANA, County of LAKE Official Records, dated DECEMBER 14, 2005 and recorded on JANUARY 04, 2006, as Instrument No. 2006000314, in DRAWER: -, at CARD: Executed by: DANIELLE STINSON A SINGLE WOMAN (Original Mortgagor). Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC. AS NOMINEE FOR AMERITRUST MORTGAGE COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Property Address: 7523 WHITE OAK AVENUE, HAMMOND, IN 46324-0000.
Date: DECEMBER 16, 2015 U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LS 13 MASTER CARTICLES TION TRUST, BY CALIBER HOME
LOANS, INC., AS ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT. Power of Attorney Recorded on 11/05/13 As instrument #2013081634 in the county of LAKE.
By: Stoner Wade, Authorized Signatory This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!
State of OKLAHOMA Sss.
On DECEMBER 16, 2015, before me, Dannielle Ewald, a Notary Public, personally appeared Stoner Wade, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.
Dannelle Exal
(Notary Name): Dannielle Ewald My commission expires: 01/07/2019
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Caliber Home Loans, Inc., 13801 Wireless Way Oklahoma City, OK 73134, (405) 608-2535, DANNIELLE N EWALD
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY When recorded return to:
Richmond Monroe Group 82 Jim Linegar LN
Branson West, MO. 65737 SPS # 0017753385
5PF/092606F01

417287236

STINSON DLJW

Kasota WAREHOUSE-WARE

EXHIBIT A

Assignee: DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc. C/O Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. 3217 S. Decker Lake Drive Salt Lake City, UT 84119

